The temporary utile dominium of the house 

No. 15, Saint Lawrence Street, Kalkara. 

(2) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary A. Aigius on behalf of Raymond 

Zammit, Identity Card No. 250659(M), residing 
at Qormi. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
A plot of land measuring six hundred and 

twenty two square metres (622m 2
) in Siggiewi 

Road, zebhug, Malta. 

rn APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary A. Aigius on behalf of Joseph Vella. 

Identity Card No. 44932(M), residing at Qormi. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
, Half undivided share of the unnumbered 

ga'rage, named "Monte Carlo" without its airspace,

[...]

) of the land "Ta' 

Ciangura" in the limits of Kercem, Gozo. 

(7) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary P. Cassar on behalf of Arthur Ciantar, 

Identity Card No. 377561 (M), residing at Bugibba. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
Plot No. 6 measuring two hundred and nine 

square metres (209m2
) in a new unnamed street 

abutting into Victor Vassalli Street, Attard. 

(8) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary P. Cassar on behalf of Carm~lo Cassar, 

Identity Card No. 686655(M), residing at Valletta. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
Plot No. 8 measuring two hundred and nine 

square metres (209.m2) in a new unnamed street 
abutting into Victor Vassalli Street, Attard. 

(9) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary P. Cassar on behalf of Joseph Mallia 

and Rita VeHa, Identity Cards Nos. 209061(M) and 
354361 (M) residing at Qormi and .Zurrieq, res­
pectively. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
The perpetual utile dominium of a plot of land 

measuring one hundred and forty seven square 
metres (147m2

) which land forms part of plot No. 
5 from the field "Tax-Xa.gnra" facing Nigret Road:, 
.Zurrieq. 

The applications, plans presented therewith and 
other documents may be inspected at the Land 
Registry, ll6, West Street, Valletta. 

If a caution against first registration is not